
AUDAX CLUB PARISIEN 
 
RANDONNEURS FRANÇAIS 1921 
RANDONNEURS EUROPEENS 1976 
RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX 1983 
 
 
 
ROUTE NAME ……BRM 600 km………….……………………    HOMOLOGATION ROUTE # …………….. 
 
ORGANIZING CLUB NAME …….….   ORG. ACP CODE #    ….……….… 
 
ORGANIZER NAME  ….Serge MARIST 0498/977069.………………….    LEAGUE / STATE ……..…Belgium.……… 
 
ORGANIZER ADDRESS   …Kerkgate 88…….…  ZIP Code …9700…. CITY ..Oudenaarde-Mater 
 
STARTING POINT LOCATION…….……Mater ….…….    STATE ……………Belgium……..… 
         
 

LOCATION 
ROAD MAP  

ROAD 
NUMBER 

PARTIAL 
(KM) 

DISTANCE 
(KM) 

CONTROLS 

Ref. # Remarks OPEN CLOSE 

Matersplein Mater    0 0 05h30 05h45 
Gavere    14 14   
De Pinte    9 23   
Drongen    10 33   
Lembeekse Bossen    15 48   
Kaprijke    6 54   
Eiffeltoren Ijzendijke    15 69   

Breskens Ferry - 
Vrije Controle 

FERRY 
AT 9:18 

OR 
10:18 
OR 

10:48 

  11 80 8:10 10:50 

Vlissingen    7 87   
Middelburg Station    8 95   
Veerse Meren 
Standbeeld 
Watersnoodramp 
1953 

   15 110   

Zeelandbrug    15 125   
Bruinisse Mossel    20 145   
Uitkijktoren 
Krammersluisen    5 150   

Tholen    22 172   
Bergen op Zoom - 
Markt - STEMPEL    8 180 11:30 17:30 

Brabantse Wal    24 204   
Kalmthoutse Heide    12 216   
Kalmthout Station    4 220   
Schoten    20 240   
Albertkanaal    3 243   
Rivierenhof    4 247   
Borgerocco - 
Borgerhout    2 249   

Kiel FC Beerschot    7 256   

BREVET 
DE 

RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX 
 



Rupel    12          269   
Klein Willebroek    5          274   
Kapell op den Bos 
Station    9          283   

Londerzeel Station    5          288   
Buggenhout Bos    8           296   
Opwijk Station    6           302   
Aalst Dender    9           313   
Albatros 
Tankstation VRIJE 
CONTROLE 

   5           318        15:06          2:32 

Herzele             9            329     
  
Zottegem    6            335     
Sint Blasius 
Boekel    10            345   

Mater STEMPEL    7            352         16:52          4:58 
Voet Taaienberg    8            360   
Muziekbos    5            365   
Ellezelles    6            371   
Frasnes les 
Buissenal    10            381   

Leuze Gare    9            390   
Frontière    16            406   
Hergnies    4            410   
Saint Amand les 
Eaux - Controle    11            421   

Marchiennes    15            436   
Pecquencourt    7            443   
Noyelles sous 
Bellonne    17            461   

Pelves    9            472   
Arras Grand 
Place- STEMPEL    13            485          21:40         13:50 

Vimy Monument    12            497   
Izel    19            516   
Auby    12            528   
Mons-en-Pévèle    9            537   
Pavées de la 
Rosée    4            541   

Villeneuve 
d'Ascq    17            558   

Hem    7            565   
Roubaix Total 
VRIJE 
CONTROLE 

   1            566          00:14        19:14 

Roubaix 
Vélodrome    3             569   

Canal de 
Roubaix    3            572   

Spiere Helkijn    10            583   
Kluisbergen    16            599   
Voet 
Koppenberg    7            606   

Mater - FINISH    9            615         02:00        22:30 
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